HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOIL MAP UNIT LIST- EASTERN POLK COUNTY, MN

C=25

R=80

This data is only to be used for HEL determinations

This is the "frozen list" based on 01/01/1990 information. The columns of data should only be used for PHEL.

Area Mapunit

Symbol Symbol Mapunit Name T K I Slope_% Slope_L LS HELC
MN119 20B Chapett fine sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes 5 020 8 3.0 150 0.32 NHEL
MN119 20C2 Chapett fine sandy loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded 5 020 86 8.0 100 0.99 NHEL
MN119 20D2 Chapett fine sandy loam, 12 to 20 percent slopes, eroded 5 0.20 86 16.0 60 2.20 NHEL
MN119 20E Chapett fine sandy loam, 20 to 40 percent slopes 5 020 86 30.0 50 6.00 HEL
MN119 38B Waukon loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes 5 024 48 3.0 150 0.32 NHEL
MN119 38C2 Waukon loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded 5 0.24 48 8.0 100 0.99 NHEL
MN119 38D2 Waukon loam, 12 to 20 percent slopes, eroded 5 0.24 48 16.0 60 2.20 PHEL
MN119  45B Maddock loamy fine sand, 1 to 6 percent slopes 5 017 134 3.0 150 0.32 NHEL
MN119  45C Maddock loamy fine sand, 6 to 12 percent slopes 5 017 134 8.0 100 0.99 NHEL
MN119  45E Maddock loamy fine sand, 12 to 30 percent slopes 5 0.17 134 16.0 60 2.20 PHEL
MN119 47 Colvin silty clay loam 5 032 8 1.0 150 0.15 NHEL
MN119 57A Fargo silty clay, 0 to 1 percent slopes 5 032 8 1.0 150 0.15 NHEL
MN119 59 Grimstad fine sandy loam 5 0.20 86 1.0 150 0.15 NHEL
MN119 65 Foxhome sandy loam 3 020 8 1.0 150 0.15 NHEL
MN119 66 Flaming loamy fine sand 5 017 134 2.0 150 0.23 NHEL
MN119 67A Bearden silt loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes 5 0.28 86 1.0 150 0.15 NHEL
MN119 67B Bearden silt loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes 5 028 8 3.0 150 0.32 NHEL
MN119 93A Bearden silty clay loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes 5 037 86 1.0 150 0.15 NHEL
MN119 111 Hangaard sandy loam 2 020 8 1.0 150 0.15 HEL
MN119 184A Hamerly loam, 0 to 3 percent slopes 5 0.28 86 1.0 150 0.15 NHEL
MN119 185D2 Hattie clay, 6 to 18 percent slopes, eroded 5 028 86 12.0 100 1.80 PHEL
MN119 236 Vallers loam 5 0.28 86 1.0 150 0.15 NHEL
MN119 2428 Marquette loamy sand, 1 to 8 percent slopes 2 017 134 4.0 150 0.47 HEL
MN119 242D Marquette loamy sand, 8 to 30 percent slopes 2 0.17 134 14.0 100 2.20 HEL
MN119 2588 Sandberg loamy sand, 1 to 6 percent slopes 5 015 134 3.0 150 0.32 NHEL
MN119 258C Sandberg loamy sand, 6 to 12 percent slopes 5 0.15 134 8.0 100 0.99 NHEL
MN119 258E Sandberg loamy sand, 12 to 30 percent slopes 5 0.15 134 16.0 60 2.20 NHEL
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387
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426
435
439
450
481
494B
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540
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Fram loam

Arvilla sandy loam, 1 to 4 percent slopes
Borup loam, depressional

Hamar loamy fine sand

Roliss loam, depressional

Mavie fine sandy loam

Bygland silty clay loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Bygland silty clay loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Bygland silty clay loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Foldahl loamy fine sand

Syrene sandy loam

Strathcona fine sandy loam

Rauville silty clay loam

Kratka fine sandy loam

Darnen loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Overly silty clay loam

Seelyeville muck

Markey muck

Cathro muck

Deerwood muck

Northwood muck

Eckvoll loamy fine sand

Serden fine sand, 6 to 30 percent slopes
Roliss loam

Clearwater clay

Clearwater loam

Huot fine sandy loam

Espelie fine sandy loam

Hilaire loamy fine sand

Reiner fine sandy loam

Thiefriver fine sandy loam

Fairdale silt loam, 1 to 6 percent slopes, occasionally flooded
Fairdale silt loam, 6 to 15 percent slopes, eroded, occasionally flooded
Knute fine sandy loam
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Onstad loam

Brandsvold loam

Zell silt loam, 6 to 20 percent slopes, eroded

Wyrene sandy loam

Lizzie silt loam, 1 to 3 percent slopes

Rosewood fine sandy loam

Linveldt fine sandy loam

Naytahwaush loam, 2 to 8 percent slopes

Naytahwaush loam, 8 to 15 percent slopes

Naytahwaush loam, 15 to 30 percent slopes

Berner muck

Halverson loamy fine sand, 1 to 6 percent slopes
Halverson loamy fine sand, 6 to 15 percent slopes
Mahkonce loam

Haslie muck

Colvin silt loam, occasionally flooded

Smiley loam

Auganaush loam

Winterfield loamy fine sand, occasionally flooded
Heimdal-Esmond complex, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Heimdal-Esmond complex, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Bearden-Fargo complex

Hegne-Fargo complex

Waukon-Langhei complex, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Waukon-Langhei complex, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Langhei-Waukon complex, 12 to 20 percent slopes, eroded
Fluvaquents-Haploborolls complex, O to 30 percent slopes
Pits, gravel-udipsamments complex

Haslie, Seelyeville, and Cathro soils, ponded

Hedman loam

Nielsville silty clay loam

Hedman loam, depressional

Nielsville-Perella complex

Hedman-Fram complex
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Strathcona and Kratka soils, depressional

Sugarbush loamy sand, 1 to 8 percent slopes
Sugarbush loamy sand, 8 to 15 percent slopes
Sugarbush loamy sand, 15 to 30 percent slopes
Esmond-Heimdal complex, 12 to 20 percent slopes, eroded
Ulen loamy fine sand

Rosewood-Venlo complex

Vallers-Hamerly complex

Gunclub silty clay loam

Reis-Clearwater complex

Augsburg very fine sandy loam

Borup very fine sandy loam

Glyndon very fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Glyndon very fine sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Wheatville very fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
LaDelle silt loam, O to 3 percent slopes, occasionally flooded
Bowstring-Fluvaquents complex, frequently flooded
Water, miscellaneous

Northwood muck, marl subsoil

Colvin-Perella complex

Fargo silty clay, swales

Radium loamy sand

Hamre muck

Seelyeville muck, calcareous, 0 to 3 percent slopes
Rosewood, Strathcona, and Berner soils, seepy
Lindaas silty clay loam

Bearden-Colvin complex

Colvin-Fargo complex

Water

v o b0 P00 wWw O bSO

U U W U111l

86
134
134
134
86
134
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
48
134

134
86
86
134
134
134
86
38
86
86

0.5
4.0
9.0
18.0
14.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.5
1.0
0.5
1.0
0.5
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

150
150
100
60

100
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
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HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOIL MAP UNIT LIST- WESTERN POLK COUNTY, MN

C=30
R=70

This data is only to be used for HEL determinations
This is the "frozen list" based on 01/01/1990 information. The columns of data should only be used for PHEL.

Area

Symbol
MN119
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Mapunit
Symbol
208
20C2
20D2
20E
38B
38C2
38D2
45B
45C
45E
47
57A
59

65

66
67A
67B
93A
111
184A
185D2
236
2428
242D
2588
258C
258E

Mapunit Name
Chapett fine sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Chapett fine sandy loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Chapett fine sandy loam, 12 to 20 percent slopes, eroded
Chapett fine sandy loam, 20 to 40 percent slopes

Waukon loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Waukon loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Waukon loam, 12 to 20 percent slopes, eroded
Maddock loamy fine sand, 1 to 6 percent slopes

Maddock loamy fine sand, 6 to 12 percent slopes
Maddock loamy fine sand, 12 to 30 percent slopes

Colvin silty clay loam

Fargo silty clay, 0 to 1 percent slopes
Grimstad fine sandy loam

Foxhome sandy loam

Flaming loamy fine sand

Bearden silt loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Bearden silt loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Bearden silty clay loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Hangaard sandy loam

Hamerly loam, 0 to 3 percent slopes

Hattie clay, 6 to 18 percent slopes, eroded
Vallers loam

Marquette loamy sand, 1 to 8 percent slopes
Marquette loamy sand, 8 to 30 percent slopes
Sandberg loamy sand, 1 to 6 percent slopes
Sandberg loamy sand, 6 to 12 percent slopes
Sandberg loamy sand, 12 to 30 percent slopes
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2.88
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2.88
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5.16
5.16
5.16
8.60
8.04
5.16
5.16
5.16
12.90
5.16
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Fram loam

Arvilla sandy loam, 1 to 4 percent slopes
Borup loam, depressional

Hamar loamy fine sand

Roliss loam, depressional

Mavie fine sandy loam

Bygland silty clay loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Bygland silty clay loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Bygland silty clay loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Foldahl loamy fine sand

Syrene sandy loam

Strathcona fine sandy loam

Rauville silty clay loam

Kratka fine sandy loam

Darnen loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Overly silty clay loam

Seelyeville muck

Markey muck

Cathro muck

Deerwood muck

Northwood muck

Eckvoll loamy fine sand

Serden fine sand, 6 to 30 percent slopes
Roliss loam

Clearwater clay

Clearwater loam

Huot fine sandy loam

Espelie fine sandy loam

Hilaire loamy fine sand

Reiner fine sandy loam

Thiefriver fine sandy loam

Fairdale silt loam, 1 to 6 percent slopes, occasionally flooded
Fairdale silt loam, 6 to 15 percent slopes, eroded, occasionally flooded
Knute fine sandy loam
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5.16
8.60
6.45
8.04
2.88
8.60
2.28
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8.04
8.60
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8.04
2.88
2.28
8.04
10.00
8.04
13.40
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2.88
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694D2
704
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713
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718C
718E
733
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735C
737
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765
767
791
8278B
827C2
908
935
9678B
967C2
979D2
1006
1030
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Onstad loam

Brandsvold loam

Zell silt loam, 6 to 20 percent slopes, eroded

Wyrene sandy loam

Lizzie silt loam, 1 to 3 percent slopes

Rosewood fine sandy loam

Linveldt fine sandy loam

Naytahwaush loam, 2 to 8 percent slopes

Naytahwaush loam, 8 to 15 percent slopes

Naytahwaush loam, 15 to 30 percent slopes

Berner muck

Halverson loamy fine sand, 1 to 6 percent slopes
Halverson loamy fine sand, 6 to 15 percent slopes
Mahkonce loam

Haslie muck

Colvin silt loam, occasionally flooded

Smiley loam

Auganaush loam

Winterfield loamy fine sand, occasionally flooded
Heimdal-Esmond complex, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Heimdal-Esmond complex, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Bearden-Fargo complex

Hegne-Fargo complex

Waukon-Langhei complex, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Waukon-Langhei complex, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Langhei-Waukon complex, 12 to 20 percent slopes, eroded
Fluvaquents-Haploborolls complex, O to 30 percent slopes
Pits, gravel-udipsamments complex

Haslie, Seelyeville, and Cathro soils, ponded

Hedman loam

Nielsville silty clay loam

Hedman loam, depressional

Nielsville-Perella complex

Hedman-Fram complex
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1144
1152B
1152C
1152E
1233D
1264
1278
1279
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1297
1299
1304A
1304B
1315A
1323B
1325
1356
1422
1866
1871
1874
1878
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1964

Strathcona and Kratka soils, depressional

Sugarbush loamy sand, 1 to 8 percent slopes
Sugarbush loamy sand, 8 to 15 percent slopes
Sugarbush loamy sand, 15 to 30 percent slopes
Esmond-Heimdal complex, 12 to 20 percent slopes, eroded
Ulen loamy fine sand

Rosewood-Venlo complex

Vallers-Hamerly complex

Gunclub silty clay loam

Reis-Clearwater complex

Augsburg very fine sandy loam

Borup very fine sandy loam

Glyndon very fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Glyndon very fine sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Wheatville very fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
LaDelle silt loam, O to 3 percent slopes, occasionally flooded
Bowstring-Fluvaquents complex, frequently flooded
Water, miscellaneous

Northwood muck, marl subsoil

Colvin-Perella complex

Fargo silty clay, swales

Radium loamy sand

Hamre muck

Seelyeville muck, calcareous, 0 to 3 percent slopes
Rosewood, Strathcona, and Berner soils, seepy
Lindaas silty clay loam

Bearden-Colvin complex

Colvin-Fargo complex

Water
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5.16
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